## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE KHOWAI JUDICIAL DISTRICT : KHOWAI

NO.F.1(172)-DJ/KH/ESTT/2024/RPW/2024-26//35天-58

Dated, Khowai 14<sup>th</sup>. <u>day of February, 2025</u>.

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that, examination for the post of Petition Writers is scheduled to be held on 27.02.2025 at 12 PM in the District Court Complex(Conference Room), Khowai Judicial District, Khowai. All the candidates, who have submitted their application, are hereby requested to collect their admit card/call letter from the Office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Khowai Judicial District, Khowai by 18.02.2025 between 10 AM to 5.30 PM. and to appear in examination hall before 11.30 PM with Admit Card on the above mentioned day.

In case of any problem/query related to the examination **call**: **8837402651** between **10 AM.** to **5.30 PM**.

Smt. N. Bhattacharyya,
Chief Judicial Magistrate-cumCivil Judge(Sr.Divn)
Khowai Judicial District:Khowai
(Member)

Copy to :-

1. The System Officer, District & Sessions Judge Court, Khowai Judicial District, Khowai for information and uploading official website of District & Sessions Judge, Khowai Judicial District, Khowai.

2. Notice Board.

Smt. N. Bhattacharyya,
Chief Judicial Magistrate-cumCivil Judge(Sr.Divn)
Khowai Judicial District:Khowai
(Member)